

LEE, CICHARD D. 10

CONF004743

DYKES\_I\_004711

### CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEE

#### REGISTRATION AND MEMBERSHIP

#### BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

		DATE Oct	ober 29, 197	3
FULL NAME Richard D. Lee (No int	itials if you can poss	sibly get full nam	ne)	
ADDRESS 378 Pecan Place		•	•	
CITY Arroyo Grande	STATE Cali	fornia	ZIP CODE	93420
AGE 40	(This is important a	nd should be exac	t)	
APPROXIMATE AGE	(To be used ONLY whe	n exact age is no	t known)	
RELIGION Unknown	NATIONALI	TY		
OCCUPATION Barber				
EDUCATION High school   b	elieve			
WEIGHT approx. 140 lbs	COLOR White	HEIGHT		
COLOR OF HAIR 27		•		<del>-</del>
OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS				
MARRIED OR SINGLE <u>married</u>	(2nd time)HILDREN 2 bo	oys both over mber, ages, and na	16 years of a	age sible)
WIFE'S NAME Thelma	and the company of the desired company company			
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:				
UNIT # CITY STA eighborhood Commissioner - I	IE OFFICE Horned Moon District	DATE REGISTE June 172	TO June	73
SPECIAL RECOGNITION				
RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL ichard Lee should be restricted to set of the se	cted from activity in up a house of prostit e objectives of the Bo	the Boy Scouts of tution and procur by Scouts of Ameri	persons for	prostitu
.,	<b>,</b>			
	ßigned <u>~</u>	Snach & H	land	
		Scoot Execu		
	Council	santa Lucia Ar	rea council	



# Santa Lucia Area Council, Inc. BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1123 MILL STREET , TELEPHONE (805) 543-5766 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CALIFORNIA, 93401

October 30, 1973

Paul I. Ernst Registration and Subscription National Council BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA North Brunswick, N.J. 08902

Dear Paul;

Enclosed are report forms for three former Scouters. Hope you have enough information.

Cordially,

Donald My Hyland Scout Executive

DMH/jk

(or 11/-1/2) Co

ARROYO GRANDE . ATASCADERO . AVIIA BEACH . BAYWOOD PARK . CAMBRIA . CAPPISA PLAIUS . CAYUCOS . GROVER CITY . MORPO BAY . NIPOMO
OCEANO . PASO ROBLES .. PISMO REACH . SALL LUIS OBISTO . SALL MIGUIEL . SALLA MARGARITA . SHANDON . SHELL BEACH . TEMPLETCH



## JUSTICE COURT SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

760 Morro Bay Blvd. Morro Bay, California 93442

October 19, 1973

Mr. Don Hyland
Executive Officer
Boy Scouts of America
Santa Lucia Area Council
1123 Mill St.
San Luis Obispo, CA. 93401

Re: Larry E. Nunes and Richard Lee

Dear Don:

In response to your telephone call of October 17, 1973, this will confirm that Larry E. NuMes and Richard Lee, also known as, Rick Lee, pleaded "Cuilty" upon January 11, 1973, in this Court to violation of 182 of the Penal Code, the complaint alleging that said defendants did unlawfully conspire, combine, confederate and agree to commit the crime of keeping a house of ill-fame, a violation of Penal Code Section 315. In aldition, Mr. Hunes pleaded "Cuilty" to violation of 182, conspiracy to pervert and obstruct justice and the due administration of law. These defendants were thereupon placed by this court upon three (2) years supervised probation subject to the payment of a fine of \$1,250.00.

Judge

very truly you

I trust that this is information of which you are desirous.

FAS:jm

# ree plead gui

barber.

By Mark Gladstone Staff Writer

: Three South County men pleaded guilty to today misdemeanor charges of conspiracy to establish a house of prostitution and to commit acts injurious to public health and morals.

Two of the men also pleaded guilty in Morro Bay Justice Court to misdemeanor charges conspiracy to obstruct justice.

The trio had been charged with felony violations but Assistant District Attorney James Lindholm said the charges were reduced "in the interest of justice."

Schenk could sentence them to a maximum of one year in jail and fine them \$1,000 for each charge. Sentencing is scheduled

for Feb. 2 at 1:30 p.m.

The three are Jack L. Pitts,
33, a former Pismo Beach reserve police officer; Larry E. Nunes, 34, who resigned in November as Fourth Judicial District constable, and Richard D. Lee, 40, an Arroyo Grande

They were arrested Sept. 22 on felony charges of attempting to procure persons for prostitution and conspiracy to procure persons for prostitution. Nunes and Pitts also were charged with conspiracy to obstruct justice.

They waived a preliminary hearing and after several Superior Court appearances Justice Court Judge Fred pleaded guilty to lesser charges. In return. District Attorney Robert Tait said he would make no recommendation for sentence.

> This stipulated agreement was rejected by Superior Court Judge James A. Madden, who remanded the case back to Morro Bay Justice Court.

> Today's guilty pleas were not entered under such an agreement.

Judge Schenk accepted the guilty pleas to the misdemeanor charges and said "this is a proper step to serve justice."

Lindholm said the publicity the case has attracted probably precludes finding an impartial jury in San Luis Obispo County. He added the case did not warrant the expense of a trial out of the county.

Lindholm said the men were charged under penal code sections which can be prosecuted either as felonies or misdemeanors.

## BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

North Brunswick - New Jersey 08902 - 201 249-6000

### NTRAORGANIZATION COMMUNICATION

November 2, 1973

Mr. Donald M. Hyland Scout Executive Santa Lucia Area Council, No. 56

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
RE: LARRY E. NUNES
RICHARD D. LEE
MARTIN W. SNIDOW

Dear Mr. Hyland:

Thank you for your letter of October 30th and the enclosed correspondences, concerning Mr. Numes, Mr. Lee and Mr. Snidov. We have placed this informations in our file. This is exactly the type of material we require for our Confidential File and we appreciate your efforts in getting them for us.

This will be most helpful for identification purposes in the future, should they again try to register in Securing.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Executive Registration and Subscription

si,

October 2, 1973

Fr. Loredd H. 1922d Loredd Geneddon Danley anoler arol Cole dough

Astronomy D. Leons
Richard D. Leo
Menter W. Indow

poor in lightend:

We see in readily of a letter detect tophester 25, from Ir. Jack then. Director, Field Operations and your letter of inflement, 21, attended. In. then remarked up contact you concerning the above these can being placed in our Confidence. File.

In Eq. (a) water may be proved that will be a lifered to a concoming the Contomination of the Architecture with the appearance of the algorithm of the appearance of the Architecture of the Architecture of the policy of course of the Architecture of the policy of the provide the Architecture of the policy of the provide the Architecture of the A

Enclosed and thurs confidential preparations which we used a product when CERT in our and returning to us together with the above requested to the contest in the characteristics. The contest of the characteristics are unlikely as well as the contest of returning the utility of the contest o

Jungon T.

nS zoola Paul I. Ernnt, Executive Registration and Subscription



INTRAORGANIZATION COMMUNICATION

September 25, 1973

TO:

Mr. Paul Ernst SUM #0110

Attached is a memo from Scout Executive Donald M. Hyland, San Luis Obispo, California, regarding men who should not be involved in the Scouting program.

Will appreciate your following through in securing information needed to place these individuals in the confidential file.

Jack L. Rhea

Director, Field Operations

jh

Attachment

cc: Richard R. Harrington, Regional Director, Western Region Donald M. Hyland, Scout Executive, Council No. 56

Acres (Habase)

Arthur James Com

Secure of present to

Sand of pr



## Santa Lucia Area Boung BOY SCOUTS OF AMERIC

TELEPHONE (805) 543-5766 1123 MILL STREET SAN LUIS OBISPO, CALIFORNIA, 93401

September 21, 1973

Jack L. Rhea Director of Field Operations National Council BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA North Brunswick, N. J. 08902

Dear Jack:

I am not quite sure who to communicate with relative to volunteers who should no longer be associated with scouting but I have three volunteers who by virtue of their recent brushes with the law 1 feel should not be in the scouting program any longer. I would appreciate receiving a proper notification form for such matters.

For the record however, one is Larry E. Nunes, 34 years of age, resident of Arroyo Grahde, California who was a member of our council executive board. Another was a Richard D. Lee, 40 years of age also of Arroyo Grande who was a neighborhood commissioner. Both of these men were arrested on charges of attempting to procure persons for prostitution. They have been charged with a misdemeanor and let off with heavy fines.

The other man is a Martin Snidow also of Arroyo Grande, 29 years of age, a former professional scouter with the Los Angeles Area Council who was taken into custody on the 22nd of August by the police department for cultivation and sale of marijuena and dangerous drugs.

Sincerely,

Donald M. Hyland

Scout Executive

DMH/ik

APPOYO GRANDE . ATASCEDERO . AVIIA SEACH . RAYWOOD PARK . CAMBRIA . CAPRISA PLAINS . CAYUCOS . GPOVER CITY . MOPPO BAY . NIPOMO OCEANO . PASO ROBLES . PISMO REACH . SAIL LUIS CRISTO . SAIL MIGHEL . SAIRA MARGARITA . SHANDON . SHELL BEACH . TEMPLESON